PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI373754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Genband US LLC	12/20/2019

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ribbon Communication Operating Company, Inc.	12/20/2019

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Company Name:	Ribbon Communications Operating Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 Technology Park Drive	
City:	Westford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01886	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9204181
Patent Number:	9060047
Patent Number:	8971898
Patent Number:	8948160
Patent Number:	8934609
Patent Number:	8811954
Patent Number:	8813062
Patent Number:	8656445
Patent Number:	8600006
Patent Number:	8509218
Patent Number:	8483173
Patent Number:	8271024
Patent Number:	8259704
Patent Number:	8259712
Patent Number:	8254372

PATENT REEL: 068462 FRAME: 0379

508660379

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8228926
Patent Number:	8213299
Patent Number:	8208442
Patent Number:	8180338
Patent Number:	8149698
Patent Number:	10171513
Patent Number:	8055774
Patent Number:	8051189
Patent Number:	8051177
Patent Number:	8045568
Patent Number:	8031696
Patent Number:	8027265
Patent Number:	7995557
Patent Number:	7996566
Patent Number:	7990865
Patent Number:	7961849
Patent Number:	7940660
Patent Number:	7940772
Patent Number:	7912062
Patent Number:	7881188
Patent Number:	7865612
Patent Number:	7860990
Patent Number:	7835346
Patent Number:	7830864
Patent Number:	7817678
Patent Number:	7809128
Patent Number:	7792096
Patent Number:	7729346
Patent Number:	7701857
Patent Number:	7626929
Patent Number:	7760657
Patent Number:	7245583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9728857614

Email: ww@fultonjeang.com

PATENT REEL: 068462 FRAME: 0380 Correspondent Name: Ms. Wei Wu

Address Line 1: 6333 E Mockingbird Lane STE 147-2191

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75214

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WEI WU

SIGNATURE: WEI WU

DATE SIGNED: 07/19/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Genband US LLC DE Certificate of Merger w_ RCOCI Dec 20 2019#page1.tiff source=Genband US LLC DE Certificate of Merger w_ RCOCI Dec 20 2019#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068462 FRAME: 0381

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GENBAND US LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "RIBBON COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING COMPANY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "RIBBON COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING COMPANY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 2:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

2782901 8100M SR# 20198794203 Authentication: 204298535

Date: 12-26-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:35 PM 12/20/2019
FILED 02:35 PM 12/20/2019
SR 20198794203 - File Number 2782901

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, ection 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned orporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
TRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Ribbon Communications Operating
Company, Inc. , a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
mited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is GENBAND US LLC
ECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed nd acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability ompany.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Ribbon Communications Operating Company, Inc.
OURTH: The merger is to become effective on upon filing
TFTH : The Agreement of Merger is on file at 4 Technology Park Dr. Westford, MA 0188
, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
IXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation
n request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member f any constituent limited liability company.
EVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's certificate of Incorporation
N WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by n authorized officer, the 20th day of December A.D., 2019
By: Authorized Officer
Name: Justin Ferguson
Print or Type Title: EVP, GC & Secretary

RECORDED: 07/19/2024

PATENT REEL: 068462 FRAME: 0383